

Expression of interest to be a Tenant Representative Committee Member

Your name	
Your address	
Your contact number	
Your email	
Please tick to confirm you are a tenant of Progress Housing Group	□ Yes, I am a tenant
When would you, or the person you support, prefer to attend the quarterly committee meetings?	[Tick all that apply]☐ Mornings☐ Afternoons☐ Evenings☐ Weekends (Saturday only)
How do you prefer to attend meetings?	[Tick the one that applies] □ Online (we use Teams) □ In-person (Leyland, Lancashire)
Are there any adjustments you would like us to make for you or the person you support to be a committee member?	
E.g. requiring documents to be printed in large print	

How to return this form

Print off this form, complete the details and post or drop it off at Sumner House, 21 King Street, Leyland, Lancashire, PR25 2LW or hand it to a Progress Housing Group employee.

How we use your information

The information in this form is collected by and for Progress Housing Group. We collect and manage your information in line with the current data protection legislation in the UK.

The data in the form will be used for the following purposes:

- o Contacting you regarding your expression of interest (EOI) for the position of Tenant Representative Committee Member.
- o We will retain this contact against your tenancy record if you are a tenant.
- o If you are not a tenant, we will retain your information for future reference as a record of this contact and link it to any subsequent contact you make with us.

This information is processed in relation to the legitimate interests of the Group to support your expression of interest. The data will be held for the lifetime of your relationship with the Group and for a period afterwards to allow the processing of your expression of interest.

The data may be shared with relevant teams across Progress Housing Group and potentially third parties facilitating the delivery of our tenant committees.

If you would like to understand how we collect and use personal data, please refer to our https://corporate.progressgroup.org.uk/privacy/

By submitting this form, you consent to your personal data being used for the purposes set out in the privacy notice.